1 },I_.: - "'_.:n.ll

&
- -
English Lucas Pricst & Owsley, LLP | Strength. Knowledge. Experience.

Writer's e-mail address: mjohns@elpolaw.com

March 1, 2023

[via email only]

Mark Thomas

Superintendent, Todd County Schools
205 Airport Road

Elkton, KY 42220
mark.thomas@todd.kyschools.us

Tracy White

Todd County Sheriff's Office
202 E. Washington St.
Elkton, KY 42220
twhite@toddcogov.com

Re: Second Addendum to SRO MOU
Dear Mr. Thomas and Sheriff White:

Attached, you will find a revised draft of the Second Addendum to the SRO MOU. This
draft reflects the changes in paragraph 3. Please review the Addendum and contact me with
any questions or comments you have.

Yours Very Truly,

Mac

Harold Mac Johns

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP
12 Public Square, PO Box 746
Elkton, KY 42220

270-265-2912

mjohns@elpolaw.com

HMJ/1s
Enclosed: Revised Second Addendum to Memorandum of Understanding

1101 COLLEGE STREET | PO BOX 770 | BOWLING GREEN, KY 42102 | P 270.781.6500 | F 270.782.7782
12 PUBLIC SQUARE | PO BOX 748 | ELKTON, KY 42220 | 270.265.2912 | F 270.265.2054
WWW.ELPOLAW.COM



SECOND ADDENDUM TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This second addendum to the Memorandum of Understanding dated January 10, 2022,

entered into the day of -, 20 , by and between TODD COUNTY

BOARD OF EDUCATION (hereinafter called “District”) and the TODD COUNTY SHERIFF
(hereinafter called “Sheriff”);
WITNESSETH:

Whereas, the District and the Sheriff entered into a Memorandum of Understanding dated
January 10, 2022; and,

Whereas, the District and the Sheriff entered into a First Addendum to that Memorandum
of Understanding dated the 12th day of September, 2022;

Whereas, it is the desire of the Sheriff and the District to memorialize the current total
annual compensation of the school resource officers assigned to North Todd Elementary School,
South Todd Elementary School, and Todd County Central High School, based upon the annual
pay increase of all county employees commencing January 1, 2023, in compliance with paragraph
3 of the First Addendum to the Memorandum of Understanding and to amend the number of SRO’s
beginning July 1, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, it should be and is hereby agreed as follows:

1. From January 1, 2023 to June 30, 2023, the Sheriff shall furnish school resource

officers for North Todd Elementary School, South Todd Elementary School, and Todd
County Central High School.

2. From July 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023, the Sheriff shall furnish two school

resource officers to the District whose school assignments shall be agreed upon by the

District and the Sheriff.

Page 1 of 3



3. The current total annual compensation for the school resource officers for North Todd
Elementary School, South Todd Elementary School, and Todd County Central High
School shall be as follows:

a. North Todd Elementary School: $56,776.78
b. South Todd Elementary School: $56,776.78
c. Todd County Central High School: $46,737.60

4. The total annual compensation for the school resource officers described in paragraph
3 above, shall beginning at July 1, 2023, be reduced to reflect the modifications to the
First Addendum to Memorandum of Understanding dated the 12" day of September,
2022, eliminating one SRO position.

5. In each and every other respect, the Memorandum of Understanding dated January 10,
2022, as modified by First Addendum, dated the 12th day of September, 2022, remains
in full force and effect and its terms are incorporated herein by reference as except as

modified herein.

This day of , 20

TODD COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

BY: -
Tracy White, Sheriff

TODD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BY: -
Mark Thomas, Superintendent

Page 2 of 3



PREPARED BY:

Harold Mac Johns

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP
12 Public Square

P.O. Box 746

Elkton, Kentucky 42220

Telephone: (270) 265-2912
Facsimile: (270) 265-2054

Page 3 of 3



